Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 12-21-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0211 4036 GSD2200000008 3 Procurement Folder: 925952
Document Name: EOCI: Building 36 EIFS and Granite Assessment Reason for Modification:
Document Description: EQI: Building 36 EIFS and Granite Assessment Change Order 2
To Renew Contract.
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey
Telephone: (304) 558-0094
Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-01-12
Free on Board: Effective End Date: 2024-01-11
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000000330 Requestor Name: Richard Scot Casdorph
WDP & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC Requestor Phone: 304-957-7145
10621 GATEWAY BLVD #200 Requestor Email: scot.r.casdorph@wv.gov
MANASSAS VA 20110-2055
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 703-257-9280 Extension: 118 Z 3
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
103 MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHARLESTON WV 25305 No City WV 99999
us

d/7’0

YWKP O /oq /053

Purchasr'ng Division’s Filg Copy

Total Order Amount: $1,025,462.45

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: /f(U\a/ {/7/)0)-_5

DATE:

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DA(_///: é//g zoe=”

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE,ON FILE ELECTRsON [ §IGNATURE ON FILE ELECTR@NIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
- 7
Date Printed: Jan 9, 2023 Order Number: CCT 0211 4036 GSD2200000008 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 2 is issued to renew the original contract according to alf terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 1/12/2023 through 1/11/2024.

Renewal Years/Months Remaining: 2

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81101508 0.00000 0.000000 $184,122.10
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-01-12 2024-01-11

Commodity Line Description: EOI: Building 36 EIFS and Granite Assessment

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81101508 0.00000 0.000000 $841,340.35
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-01-12 2024-01-11

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 1

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Jan9, 2023 Order Number: CCT 0211 4036 GSD2200000008 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



WDP

& Associates

Hinton, WV
Manassas, VA
Charlottesville, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Myrtle Beach, SC

New York, NY

CL A0 SN SSTIIUESN LS e 40 N -G E N G I NEE R §

December 21, 2022

State of West Virginia
General Services Division
112 California Avenue
Charleston, WV 25305

Attention:  Aaron Armstrong, P.E.
Project Manager

Reference:  Contract Extension Request

Building 36 - EIFS and Granite Assessment

WDP Project No. 21333
Dear Mr. Armstrong:
WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc,, (WDP) is requesting an extension of our
Original Contract (CCT 0211 4036 GSD 2200000008 1) through January 11, 2024.
The duration of our original contract included only the initial investigation phase of
the project. As such, we are requesting an extension to account for the design and

construction phase of the project.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide our services and look forward to
continuing to work with you on this project.

Respectfully submitted,

WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc.
Rex A. Cyphers, P.E.

Principal

335 Greenbrier Drive, Suite 205, Charlottesville, Virginia 22901 | rel: 434.245.6117 | www.wdpa.com




